(5) See SEC financial filings and/or slides in Appendix for reconciliation of non-GAAP measures. Full year 2020 results include the recognition of $16.5M of restructuring, transition and cease-lease expense and $37.9M of Preferred dividend expenses
(6) Targeted range for Adjusted EBITDA in 2021 previously disclosed by SNCR management; the most comparable GAAP target information is not available without unreasonable effort
(7) Net Debt compared to Full Year 3/31/2021 Adjusted EBITDA
(8) Net Debt compared to 2021 Target Adjusted EBITDA Range
(9) Net Debt including Preferred Stock to Full Year 3/31/2021 Adjusted EBITDA
(10) Stock price as of last closing price of 6/18/2021

($ in millions) Current Pro-Forma

Preferred Stock
Dividend

40.4 7.1

Debt Expense 0.2 10.3

Grand Total $40.6 $17.4

Pro Forma Cost of Capital

• Preferred stock dividend expense is reduced

by (~$33MM)

• Total Cost of Senior Capital reduced by over

(~$23MM)

• Pro-Forma capital structure will enable the

Company to focus on its go-forward

strategies

Common Stock Senior Notes Preferred Stock Contemplated Pro Forma

($ in Millions) As of March 31, 2021 Offering(1) Offering(2) Offering(3) Paydowns(4) Total(1)(2)(3)(4)

Capitalization:

Revolving Credit Facility - Funded 10.0 - - - (10.0) -

Senior Notes Payable - - 125.0 - - 125.0

Total Debt $10.0 - $125.0 - ($10.0) $125.0

Cash 29.8 92.5 117.6 72.8 (288.7) 24.0

Net Debt ($19.8) ($92.5) $7.4 ($72.8) $278.7 $101.0

Existing Preferred Stock 278.7 - - - (278.7) -

New Preferred Stock - - - 75.0 - 75.0

Total Preferred Stock $278.7 - - $75.0 ($278.7) $75.0

Illustrative Share Price(10) $2.42 $2.42

Common Shares Outstanding 44.2 - - - - 44.2

New Shares Offered - 41.3 - - - 41.3

Total Shares 44.2 41.3 - - - 85.5

Pro-Forma Illustrative Equity Value $106.8 $100.0 - - - $206.8

Enterprise Value $365.7 $7.5 $7.4 $2.3 - $382.8

Adjusted EBITDA:

LTM 3/31/2021 Adjusted EBITDA(5) $31.6 - - - - $31.6

2021 Target Adjusted EBITDA Range(6) $32.0 - $37.0 - - - - $32.0 - $37.0

Total Debt Leverage:

Net LTM Leverage(7) NM - - - - 3.2x

Target Net Leverage Range(8) NM - - - - 2.7x - 3.2x

Net LTM Leverage (incl. Pref)(9) 8.2x - - - - -

26 © 2021 Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Appendix

Reconciliation of GAAP to non-GAAP FinancialMeasures
– Financial Measures ($000s, unaudited)

27 © 2021 SynchronossTechnologies, Inc. All RightsReserved.

Reconciliation of GAAP to non-GAAP FinancialMeasures
– Adjusted EBITDA ($000s, unaudited)

28 © 2021 SynchronossTechnologies, Inc. All RightsReserved.

Reconciliation of GAAP to non-GAAP FinancialMeasures